

Statements of Changes in Equity For the Financial Year Ended 31 October 2022

Group	Note	Share capital RM'000	Non-distributable		Distributable		Non-controlling interests RM'000	Total RM'000
			Revaluation reserve RM'000	Merger deficit RM'000	Retained earnings RM'000	Total RM'000		
Balance at 1 November 2020		201,581	9,392	(45,952)	108,830	273,851	12,266	286,117
Capital contribution from non-controlling interests		-	-	-	-	-	1,225	1,225
Net loss for the financial year		-	-	-	(43,209)	(43,209)	(6,762)	(49,971)
Other comprehensive income for the financial year	18	-	8,558	-	-	8,558	-	8,558
Total comprehensive loss for the financial year		-	8,558	-	(43,209)	(34,651)	(6,762)	(41,413)
Balance at 31 October 2021		201,581	17,950	(45,952)	65,621	239,200	6,729	245,929
Net loss/total comprehensive loss for the financial year		-	-	-	(19,618)	(19,618)	(3,981)	(23,599)
Balance at 31 October 2022		201,581	17,950	(45,952)	46,003	219,582	2,748	222,330